

# ફાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ

અમદાવાદ, ગુરુવાર, તા. ૩૧ મે, ૨૦૧૮

છેતરપિંડીપૂર્વક ભંડોળ એકત્રિત કરવામાં મદદરૂપ બનવા બદલ રૂ. ૧.૧૦ લાખનો દંડ કર્યો હતો. સેબીએ એનએસઈ પર એડસર્વના જાહેર ભરણાની તપાસ કરવા ૨-૯, માર્ચ, ૨૦૦૯થી અને બીએસઈ ખાતે માર્ચ, ૨-૬, ૨૦૦૯ દરમિયાન તપાસ હાથ ધરી હતી. તપાસ દરમિયાન એડસર્વ પાસેથી રૂ. ૪.૭૫ કરોડ મેળવવામાં આવ્યા હતા અને

એન્ટરપ્રાઈઝીસ અને સર્વિસિસ સેન્ટરે અનુક્રમણ કરોડ અને રૂ. ૧.૧૫ કરોડ મેળવ્યા હતા. મહાદેવ ઈમ્પેક્સ અને ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ્સ, એસ કે એન્ડ ટ્રેડિંગ અને ઈન્ટરનેશનલમાં આ રકમને સમાન દિવસે ત્યારપછીના દિવસે કરવામાં આવી હતી.

## મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડોએ આઈટી ક્ષેત્રે એપ્રિલમાં સૌથી વધુ રોકાણ

પીટીઆઈ નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૩૦ મે, ૨૦૧૮

યુએસ ડોલર સામે રૂપિયાના મૂલ્યમાં ઘટાડો અને બજારમાં ભારે અફરા તફરી વચ્ચે મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડ ઉદ્યોગો તેમના ઈકિવટી રોકાણ તરીકે આઈટી સેક્ટરની કંપનીઓમાં મોટાપાયે રોકાણ ધરાવે છે. મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડોએ આઈટી સેક્ટરના શેરમાં એપ્રિલ મહિના દરમિયાન અત્યાર સુધીનું સૌથી વધારે રૂ. ૭૧,૦૦૦ કરોડનું રોકાણ કર્યું હતું. જાન્યુઆરીથી મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડ હાઉસિસે આ સેક્ટરમાં તેમનું રોકાણ વધાર્યું છે. આઈટી સેક્ટરની કંપનીઓ તેમની આવકનો મોટો હિસ્સો યુએસ ડોલરમાં મેળવે છે. એપ્રિલ મહિનામાં સોફ્ટવેર કંપનીમાં મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડની ફાળવણી રૂ. ૧.૭૦,૭૭૩ કરોડ રહી હતી, જે તેમની રૂ. ૯.૬૦ લાખ કરોડની કુલ સંચાલન હેઠળની ઈકિવટી

જણાવાયું હતું. તેની તુલના મહિનામાં આ રોકાણ ૧.૬૪,૨૬૫ કરોડ હતું જે સરે મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડો ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૦૯થી સેક્ટરમાં અત્યાર સુધીનું રોકાણ ધરાવે છે. અલબત્ત સેક્ટરમાં રોકાણને આંકડાકીય માહિતી ઉપર કે જ્યારે સોફ્ટવેર ૧.૧૧,૯૧૩ કરોડ (૬.૬) રોકાણ કરવામાં આવ્યું છે. ઈકિવટી ફંડ મેનેજર્સ દ્વારા સેક્ટરના શેરોમાં સતત વૃદ્ધિ જોવા મળી રહી રોકાણનું આ પ્રમાણ મહિનામાં જે રૂ. ૨૮,૬૬૬ હતું તે વધીને એપ્રિલ ૧.૭૦,૭૭૩ કરોડ પ્રમાણે ઓદ્યોગિક નિષ્પાતો પ્રમાણે યુએસ ડોલર સામે મૂલ્યમાં ઘટાડો થવા મેનેજરો સોફ્ટવેર સેક્ટર

૨

001

Lacs

ended

2017

(Audited)

12.77

7.33)

7.33)

3.50)

3.50)

33.77

62.48

0.02)

0.02)

8 filed

of the

website

ors of

2018

(data)

ended

2017

00)

00)

00)

3.60



Registered Office: GIDC Industrial Estate, Kalol-389 330, Dist. Panchmahals, Gujarat  
CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC002153, Phone No: 02676-230777, Fax No: 02676 230889  
Email: shares@panchmahalsteel.co.in, Website: www.panchmahalsteel.co.in

Ashok Malhotra  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN - 00120198

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 30.05.2018

### PBM POLYTEX LIMITED

CIN: L17110GJ1919PLC000495

Regd. Office : Opp. Railway Station, Petlad - 388 450, Dist. Anand, (Gujarat)

#### Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2018

(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4958.98	6239.48	20034.38	18535.25	20034.38	18251.77
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	236.38	563.18	631.73	1280.93	315.82	761.08
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	236.38	563.18	631.73	1280.93	315.82	761.08
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	446.37	416.69	713.87	984.44	380.66	547.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	471.32	423.05	792.09	990.80	458.88	553.92
6.	Equity Share Capital	812.96	812.96	812.96	812.96	812.96	812.96
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	10285.11	9786.54	10473.34	10307.97
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.):	5.49	5.13	8.78	12.11	4.68	6.74
9.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.):	5.49	5.13	8.78	12.11	4.68	6.74

#### NOTES:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and, thereafter, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results are available on [www.pbmpolytex.com](http://www.pbmpolytex.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
- The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. With effect from April 1, 2017, the Company has first time adopted Ind AS with transition date April 1, 2016.
- The Board at their meeting held on 30th May 2018 considered and recommended dividend @ 35% i.e. Rs. 3.50/- Per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 2017 - 18. The Dividend, if declared, shall be paid within stipulated time as per the Companies Act, 2013 and Listing Regulations, 2015.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2018 and 31st March 2017 are the balancing figures between audited figures of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the preceding quarter of the respective financial years.
- The Company has only single reportable business segment i.e. "Cotton Yarn Spinning Segment" in terms of requirements of Accounting Standard 17.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable to current quarter's presentation.

FOR PBM POLYTEX LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(GOPAL PATODIA)  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
(DIN : 00014247)

PLACE: VADODARA

DATE: 30.05.2018



### S&S POWER SWITCHGEAR LIMITED

(CIN: L31200TN1975PLC006966)

REGD OFFICE : PLOT NO 14, CMDA INDUSTRIAL AREA PART-II, CHITHAMANUR VILLAGE,



### JAGJANI TEXTILES LIMITED

528, Raja Bahadur Road, Bagh, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh  
 CIN No. L1124M18074DN0486 Email: [corporate@jagjantextiles.com](mailto:corporate@jagjantextiles.com) Phone No: 0145-410476

(₹ in '000)

Particulars	3 months ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2018	3 months ended 31.03.2017
Total Income from Operations (net)	4163	6394	7457
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1793	(3)	6490
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	1793	(3)	1(1656)
Equity Share Capital	156000	156000	156000
Earning per share (after extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised)	0.11	(0.00032)	(1.00)
Basic & Diluted			

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com.

For JAGJANI TEXTILES LIMITED  
 Piyankaj Dangayach  
 Company Secretary

Jaipur  
 30.05.2018

### UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED

Registered Office: C-16, Vignani Garden, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana  
 Office of C.E.O./C.O. UHVVN, Panchkula  
 Ph. No. 0172-270311, 201910 & Fax: 0172-270789. E-mail: [ce@uhvvn.com](mailto:ce@uhvvn.com), [info@uhvvn.com](mailto:info@uhvvn.com)  
 CIN No. U45199HR10095G0004166

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (Through e-Tendering)

E-tenders are invited in Two Parts (Part-I Technical Bid & Part-II Price Bid), from the Firms, by the Chief Engineer/PC, UHVVN, Panchkula as per following dates:

33 KV EOI-208/P2018

Sl. No.	Brief Scope of Work	Earnest Money Deposit (In Rs.)	Tender Documents Fee (Not refundable) (In Rs.)	E-Service Fee (In Rs.)
EOI-208/P2018	EMPLOYMENT OF ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS FOR One Year, FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF 33 KV LINES, 33/11 KV POWER TRANSFORMERS & ALL OTHER ALLED related works for augmentation of 33 KV line augmentation of 33 KV Sub Stations on turnkey basis under the JURISDICTION OF UHVVN	6.50 Lacs	5,000/-	1,000/-

Sl. No.	Date of Starting of e-Tender for Submission of online Techno- Commercial Bid and Price Bid at <a href="http://www.ebidsprocurement.com">www.ebidsprocurement.com</a> in India or <a href="http://www.ebidsprocurement.com">www.ebidsprocurement.com</a> in	Date of Closing of online e-Tender for Submission of Techno-commercial Bid & Price Bid on web portal	Opening Date of Bid proposal on web portal
1.	21.05.2018 (From 11.00 hrs.)	18.06.2018 (Upto 13.00 hrs.)	20.06.2018 (At 15.00 hrs.)

Details, terms & conditions are available on the website i.e. [www.uhvvn.com](http://www.uhvvn.com)

Sd/- Superintending Engineer/PC,  
 UHVVN, Panchkula

### SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LIMITED

Regd. Off: General Nagar, Sultan Road, Haryana, Allahabad  
 CIN: L45202UP1948PLG001891  
 Tel: 05322402306 E: [info@shervani.com](mailto:info@shervani.com)

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31.03.2018	Quarter ending 31.03.2017	Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2017
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	31,02,92,253.18	31,02,92,253.18	31,02,92,253.18	31,02,92,253.18
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Extraordinary Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,608	9,041	31,953	1,80,641
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,475	587	6,839	1,548
4.	Equity Share Capital	2,475	607	4,826	1,149
5.	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised)	1.963	964	3,729	3,364
6.	Basic & Diluted	1,481	1,607	3,770	3,917
7.	Reserves including Retention Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	301	309	309	309
8.	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each (not annualised)	1.662	309	3,469	3,673
9.	Basic & Diluted	1,481	1,607	3,770	3,917

Note: The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the accounting policies as disclosed in the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 29th May, 2018 and is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, [www.shervani.com](http://www.shervani.com) and also can be accessed on the Website of Stock Exchange at [www.bse-india.com](http://www.bse-india.com).

For SHERVANI INDUSTRIAL SYNDICATE LTD.  
 Satish K. Sharma  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 03521069

Place: Allahabad  
 Date: 29.05.2018

### BAL PHARMA LIMITED

Regd. Office: 218/22, Brosswara Industrial Complex, Bangalore - 560 009.  
 Phone: 811376500, Fax: 22365067, email: [investor@balpharma.com](mailto:investor@balpharma.com) CIN: L8110KA1987PLC003838

#### Audited standalone financial results for the financial year ended 31.03.2018

₹ in Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ending 31.03.2018	Quarter ending 31.12.2017	Year ended 31.03.2018
Total Income from operations.	5767.53	5204.94	2148.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Extraordinary Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	268.96	217.99	845.48
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	268.96	173.73	993.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	147.90	173.73	993.83
Total comprehensive income for the period	156.85	190.35	564.74
Equity share capital	1417.32	1417.32	1417.32

### KINETIC ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office: D Block, Plot No. 182, M.D.C. Chhokhand, Pune-411 019  
 Ph: (020) 8942078, Fax: (020) 8514066899 | Email: [info@kineticeng.com](mailto:info@kineticeng.com)  
 Website: [www.kineticeng.com](http://www.kineticeng.com) | CIN: L33119MH1970PLC014819

#### STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018	Year ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2018	Quarter ending 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2017
1.	Total Income from operations	2,802	10,256	2,802
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Extraordinary Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	(137)	(777)	(214)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	(137)	(777)	(214)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	(137)	(777)	(214)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(111)	(761)	(228)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,771	1,771	1,873
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of 10) each Basic and Diluted EPS before & after extraordinary items (not annualised)			
	Basic:	(0.83)	(4.34)	(1.36)
	Diluted:	(0.83)	(4.34)	(1.38)

\*Reserve (including Retention Reserve) as at 31st March, 2018 was ₹. (528.22) Lakhs

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular No. CIR (CFD) FACH/2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results and Explanatory notes are available on the stock exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website [www.kineticeng.com](http://www.kineticeng.com)

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

3. Previous period's figures are re-arranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 For Kinetic Engineering Ltd.  
 Ajaykumar Patil  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 03532964

Date: 29<sup>th</sup> May 2018  
 Place: Pune

### PBM POLYTEX LIMITED

Regd. Office: Cop. Railway Station, Sector-35A-450, Dist. Anand (Gujarat)  
 Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2018 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH 2018		CONSOLIDATED QUARTER ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH 2018	
		Actual	Revised	Actual	Revised
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	422.58	422.58	2,620.98	2,620.98
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Extraordinary Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	226.38	353.19	611.73	1,390.61
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Extraordinary Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	226.38	353.19	611.73	1,390.61
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Extraordinary Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	146.37	416.89	713.87	984.48
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	471.23	623.30	742.56	960.80
6.	Equity Share Capital	812.96	812.96	812.96	812.96
7.	Reserves including Retention Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	1,048.11	978.94	1,047.34
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) of ₹. 10/- each Basic & Diluted (₹)	3.40	5.13	8.78	12.11
9.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) of ₹. 10/- each	3.40	5.13	8.78	12.11
10.	Basic & Diluted (₹)	3.40	5.13	8.78	12.11

NOTES:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and, thereafter, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results are available on [www.pbm.com](http://www.pbm.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).
- The financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Financial Reporting) Standards, 2015 and are presented under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. With effect from April 1, 2017, the Company has first adopted IAS with transition clause April 1, 2017.
- The Board at its meeting held on 30th May 2018 considered and recommended dividend of 30% i.e. ₹. 3.00/- Per Equity Share of ₹. 10/- each for the financial year 2017 - 18. The Dividend, if declared, will be paid without stoppage interest as per Companies Act 2013 (under Regulation 33).
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2018 and 31st March 2017 are the balancing figures between audited figures of the half financial year and the published year in data figures up to the preceding quarter of the respective financial year.
- The Company has only single regular business segment i.e. "Cotton Textile Spinning Segment" in terms of requirements of Accounting Standard 17.
- Previous period's figures have been re-presented / re-arranged, wherever necessary to their then comparable columns, company's presentation.

FOR PBM POLYTEX LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 GOPAL PATODIA  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 69164247

PLACE: VADODARA  
 DATE: 31.05.2018

### JKI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: P/Block No. 3, Bikaner, Rajasthan  
 CIN: L89909RJ1996PLC056476  
 Email: [info@jkiindustries.com](mailto:info@jkiindustries.com) | Tel: 0151-2524335/36

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

₹ in Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ending 31.03.2018	Quarter ending 31.12.2017	Year ended 31.03.2018
Total Income from operations.	5767.53	5204.94	2148.66
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Extraordinary Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	268.96	217.99	845.48
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	268.96	173.73	993.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	147.90	173.73	993.83
Total comprehensive income for the period	156.85	190.35	564.74
Equity share capital	1417.32	1417.32	1417.32